FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-15-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Galabark Office TRADEMARK

my 117 -7 14 9: 03

[/ -7/1]

102089731

ED SHEET FINANCE SECTION

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101972198 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party					
Name Milner Document Products, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Gene W. Milner					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 5125 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Norcross Georgia 30092					
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first Re				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404	/504-7748			
Name Brian J. Anderson					
Address (line 1) Morris, Manning	& Martin, LLP				
Address (line 2) 3343 Peachtree R	oad, N.E.				
Address (line 3) 1600 Atlanta Fina	ncial Center				
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30326-1044					
Pages Enter the total number including any atta	mber of pages of the attached conveyance do chments.	cument # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application	Number(s) Registr	ation Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit acco	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Brian J. Anderson	E. Mr.	04/29/2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name					
Formerly					
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	The Milner Family Annuity Tru	ıst			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	f				
Address (line 1	5125 Peachtree Industrial Boule	evard			
Address (line 2					
Address (line 3	Norcross	Georgia State/Country	30092 Zip Code		
Individ		Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corpora	ation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached		
X Other	Trust		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)		
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	idemark Application Number(s)	1.977.608	Registration Number(s)		
		1.577000	,		

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc from MILNER DOCUMENT PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), to Gene W. Milner, Jr., an individual, and The Milner Family Annuity Trust, (Milner and the Trust collectively hereinafter "the Assignee").

WITNESSETH THAT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having a registration number 1,977,608, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having a registration number 1,977,608, together with the associated goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

WHEREAS, this Assignment Nunc ProTunc is in furtherance of a General Bill of Sale and Assignment by the Assignor to the Assignee dated January 1, 1997;

NOW THEREFOR, in exchange for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey, quitclaim and assign any and all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, including without limitation, the aforesaid registration, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0512 The effective date of this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc is January 1, 1997, and all provisions are deemed to have taken full legal force as of the effective date.

MILNER DOCUMENT PRODUCTS, INC.

by: What Marine name: Tobest L. Havestick title: Vice President, CFO

STATE OF Georgia | SS:

COUNTY OF GWINNETT | SS:

COUNTY OF GWINNETT | 2002, before me personally appeared Ropest L. Havestick |, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

Motary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia Auy Commission Expires October 18, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0513